
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Interior Region 9 – Columbia Pacific-Northwest 

Opportunities to Get Involved in Conservation and Natural Resources 
 

State and Federal Agencies 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (National Volunteer Opportunities) 
• Website: https://www.volunteer.gov/s/  

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (Regional Volunteer Opportunities) 
• Contact: Chelsea McKinney (Chelsea_McKinney@fws.gov) 

U.S. Forest Service 
• Job Corps: https://www.fs.usda.gov/working-with-us/job-corps   
• Opportunities for Young People: https://www.fs.usda.gov/working-with-us/opportunities-for-

young-people  

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 
• Contact: Darlene Sprecher (darlene.m.sprecher@odfw.oregon.gov) 
• Website: https://www.dfw.state.or.us/agency/volunteer/  

Oregon Metro Parks and Nature 
• Contact: Katy Weil (Katy.Weil@oregonmetro.gov) 
• Website: https://www.oregonmetro.gov/ 

Portland Parks and Recreation 
• Contact: Rachel Felice (rachel.felice@portlandoregon.gov) 
• Website: https://www.portland.gov/parks/events 

Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife   
• Contact: Christine Redmond (christine.redmond@dfw.wa.gov) 
• Website: https://wdfw.wa.gov/get-involved/volunteer  

Local Non-Profit Organizations 

Adventures Without Limits 
• Contact: Contact: Jennifer Wilde (jennifer@awloutdoors.org) 
• Website: https://awloutdoors.org/volunteer  

The Blueprint Foundation 
• Contact: https://www.theblueprintfoundation.org/contact.html 
• Website: https://www.theblueprintfoundation.org/ 

Friends of Northwest Hatcheries 
• Contact: Andy Jaynes (friendsofnwhatcheries@gmail.com) 
• Website: http://www.friendsofnwhatcheries.org/  

Tualatin Riverkeepers 
• Contact: Brittany Leffel (brittany@tualatinriverkeepers.org) 
• Website: http://tualatinriverkeepers.org/get-involved/volunteer  
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Wetlands Conservancy 
• Contact: Shea Fuller (volunteer@wetlandsconservancy.org) 
• Website: https://wetlandsconservancy.org/volunteer-with-us/  

National Non-Profit Organizations 

American Conservation Experience 

• Website: https://www.usaconservation.org/   

Student Conservation Experience 

• Website: https://www.thesca.org/serve/positions   
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